

BID TABULATION #14409
 CONDOMS & PERSONAL LUBRICANTS
 OPENED 2/18/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: CATINA SLOCUM
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: CATINA.M.SLOCUM@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: GLOBAL PROTECTION CORP. BOSTON, MA			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	# PER CASE	PRICE PER CASE	ESTIMATED # CASES	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	
A	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10100C. ATLAS COLORS OR EQUAL.	ATLAS COLORS 10100C	\$0.050	1,000	\$50.00	2,500	\$125,000.00	\$207,500.00	
B	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10000C. ATLAS LUBRICATED OR EQUAL	ATLAS LUBRICATED 10000C	\$0.049	1,000	\$49.00	40	\$1,960.00		
C	GLOBAL PROTECTION #W20340C. WET 3ML FOIL PACKS OR EQUAL	ONE OASIS 11L100C	\$0.080	500	\$40.00	1,300	\$52,000.00		
D	GLOBAL PROTECTION #A6700C. LIFESTYLES KING SIZE OR EQUAL	LIFESTYLES KYNG A9800C	\$0.105	1,000	\$105.00	150	\$15,750.00		
E	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS #LF-S-N-7800. ANSELL PACKS 1008/CASE OR EQUAL	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX A7800C	\$0.355	1,000	\$355.00	10	\$3,550.00		
F	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10400C. ATLAS X-LARGE OR EQUAL	ATLAS X-LARGE 10400C	\$0.050	1,000	\$50.00	150	\$7,500.00		
G	GLOBAL PROTECTION #FC995U. FEMAL CONDOMS OR EQUAL.	FEMALE CONDOMS BAG OF 1000 FC2U*	\$0.820	100	\$82.00	1	\$820.00*		
H	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D7465C. DUREX EXTRA SENSITIVE OR EQUAL	ATLAS ULTRA THIN 10200C	\$0.050	1,000	\$50.00	6	\$300.00		
I	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D6035C. DUREX RAINBOW COLORS OR EQUAL.	TRISTEX ASSORTED COLORS L8833AC	\$0.062	1,000	\$62.00	10	\$620.00		

BID TABULATION #14409

CONDOMS & PERSONAL LUBRICANTS
OPENED 2/18/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: CATINA SLOCUM

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: CATINA.M.SLOCUM@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: NV HEALTHCARE, LLC OCEANSIDE, NY			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	# PER CASE	PRICE PER CASE	ESTIMATED # CASES	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	
A	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10100C. ATLAS COLORS OR EQUAL.	NUVO CONDOMS COLOR NV4001	\$0.04450	1,000	\$44.50	2,500	\$111,250.00	\$195,847.97	
B	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10000C. ATLAS LUBRICATED OR EQUAL	NUVO CONDUMS LUBE NV901	\$0.03780	1,000	\$37.80	40	\$1,512.00		
C	GLOBAL PROTECTION #W20340C. WET 3ML FOIL PACKS OR EQUAL	SHEFFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS 2.7GM NS1586G	\$0.10000	500	\$50.00	1,300	\$65,000.00		
D	GLOBAL PROTECTION #A6700C. LIFESTYLES KING SIZE OR EQUAL	NUVO CONDOMS XXL NV401	\$0.04475	1,000	\$44.75	150	\$6,712.50		
E	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS #LF-S-N-7800. ANSELL PACKS 1008/CASE OR EQUAL	ANSELL LIFESTYLES 7800**	\$0.31185	1,008	\$314.34	10	\$3143.45**		
F	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10400C. ATLAS X-LARGE OR EQUAL	NUVO CONDOMS XXL NV901	\$0.04475	1,000	\$44.75	150	\$6,712.50		
G	GLOBAL PROTECTION #FC995U. FEMAL CONDOMS OR EQUAL.	FEMALE HEALTH CO FC2	\$0.83000	1,000	\$830.00	1	\$830.00		
H	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D7465C. DUREX EXTRA SENSITIVE OR EQUAL	NUVO CONDOMS ULTRA SENSITIVE NV601	\$0.04042	1,000	\$40.42	6	\$242.52		
I	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D6035C. DUREX RAINBOW COLORS OR EQUAL.	NUVO CONDOMS COLOR NV4001	\$0.04450	1,000	\$44.50	10	\$445.00		

BID TABULATION #14409
 CONDOMS & PERSONAL LUBRICANTS
 OPENED 2/18/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: CATINA SLOCUM
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: CATINA.M.SLOCUM@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: TOTAL ACCESS GROUP INC. SANTA ANA, CA			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	# PER CASE	PRICE PER CASE	ESTIMATED # CASES	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	
A	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10100C. ATLAS COLORS OR EQUAL.	TRUSTEX TR-CL-8833 TRUSTEX ASSORTED COLORS	\$0.055	1,000	\$55.00	2,500	\$137,500.00	\$217,824.19	
B	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10000C. ATLAS LUBRICATED OR EQUAL	CROWN CR-L-L-2100 CROWN LUBRICATED	\$0.058	1,000	\$57.50	40	\$2,300.00		
C	GLOBAL PROTECTION #W20340C. WET 3ML FOIL PACKS OR EQUAL	I.D. ID-GL-F003 I.D. GLIDE WATER BASED FOILS 3ML	\$0.080	500	\$40.00	1,300	\$52,000.00		
D	GLOBAL PROTECTION #A6700C. LIFESTYLES KING SIZE OR EQUAL	LF-K-Y-9800 LIFESTYLES KYNG**	\$0.079	1,008	\$79.63	150	\$11,944.80**		
E	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS #LF-S-N-7800. ANSELL PACKS 1008/CASE OR EQUAL	LIFESTYLES LF-SN-7800 LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX**	\$0.316	1,008	\$318.53	10	\$3,185.28**		
F	GLOBAL PROTECTION #10400C. ATLAS X-LARGE OR EQUAL	TRUSTEX TR-ML-8905 TRUSTEX EXTRA LARGE	\$0.059	1,000	\$59.00	150	\$8,850.00		
G	GLOBAL PROTECTION #FC995U. FEMAL CONDOMS OR EQUAL.	FC2 FC-2-8-0905 FC2 FEMALE CONDOM	\$0.770	1,000	\$770.00	1	\$770.00		
H	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D7465C. DUREX EXTRA SENSITIVE OR EQUAL	LIFESTYLES LF-UL-5400 LIFESTYLES ULTRA SENSITIVE**	\$0.079	1,008	\$79.63	6	\$477.79**		
I	GLOBAL PROTECTION #D6035C. DUREX RAINBOW COLORS OR EQUAL.	LIFESTYLES LFCL 5300 LIFESTYLES ASSORTED COLORS**	\$0.079	1,008	\$79.63	10	\$796.32**		

* GLOBAL PROTECTION CORP. QUOTED A CASE OF 100 FOR ITEM G. QUOTED PRICE WAS MULTIPLIED BY 10 TO OBTAIN REQUIRED QUANTITY PER CASE.

**ITEM QUOTED USING QUANTITY OF 1,008 PER CASE

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS LISTED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

BID TABULATION #14409

CONDOMS & PERSONAL LUBRICANTS
OPENED 2/18/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: CATINA SLOCUM
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: CATINA.M.SLOCUM@MILWAUKEE.GOV

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12%.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12%. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.